It shall be a policy of Black Hawk County that only agricultural uses or those uses incidental to agriculture shall

be allowed on prime land.  Prime land in Black Hawk County is defined as soil with a Land Evaluation and Site

Assessment (LESA) System of two hundred forty-two (242) or above.

2. It shall be a policy of Black Hawk County to encourage residential, commercial, and industrial development to

occur within incorporated areas or to unincorporated areas that have access to municipal utilities.

Development in the unincorporated areas of the county shall be directed toward existing areas that have been